AMENDMENT NO. 1

The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the contract documents for
the below stated project:

CONTRACT 041613
MISCELLANEOUS TREE REMOVALS

TREE PRO

Effective April 25,2013, Gila County and Tree Pro entered into a contract whereby Tree Pro agreed to
provide Miscellaneous Tree Removals to Gila County for a term of twelve (12) months, ending April
24,2014

The contract was issued for a flat fee amount of $2,000.00. Public Works in Payson has a project that
will require approximately sixteen to eighteen hours of labor at One Hundred Ten dollars and no
cents ($110.00) per hour, per Tree Pro’s quote. Public Works has requested an amendment to the
contract to increase Tree Pro’s contract by One Thousand Six Hundred dollars and no cents

($1,600.00).

Amendment No. 1 is being issued to increase the original contract amount by One Thousand Six
Hundred dollars and no cents ($1,600.00).

Contractor will continue to bill for services pursuant to Attachment “A” of the original contract, but in
no event shall charges for the April 25, 2013 to April 24, 2014 contract exceed $3,600.00 without
prior written agreement of the County.

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and affect during
the term of the contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical counterparts of this amendment, each which shall include
original signatures and for all purposes be deemed an original thereof, have been duly executed by
the parties hereinabove named, onthis___Z7 __day of__ /24" ,2013.

GILA COUNTY CONTRACTOR

TREE PRO

Don E. McDaniel, Jr., County Managﬂ M 1zef.l gnature

Print Name

e Ui B T RO S GBI, VRN ES NG _ =
Amendment No. 1/Contract 041613/Miscellaneous Tree Removals/Tree Pro Page Tof 1




